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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

PARTICIPANTS LADIES

Name CountryNr Date of Birth

BLR 101 Marina ZUYEVA 20-03-1992

CAN 102 Ivanie BLONDIN 02-04-1990

CHN 103 Jiachen HAO 18-08-1992
CHN 104 Jing LIU 30-05-1988
CHN 105 Xin ZHAO 31-12-1992

CZE 106 Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ 27-05-1987
CZE 107 Nikola ZDRÁHALOVÁ 01-04-1996

GER 108 Roxanne DUFTER 13-02-1992
GER 109 Bente KRAUS 21-02-1989
GER 110 Claudia PECHSTEIN 22-02-1972

ITA 111 Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA 20-02-1991

JPN 112 Ayaka KIKUCHI 28-06-1987
JPN 113 Misaki OSHIGIRI 29-09-1992
JPN 114 Miho TAKAGI 22-05-1994

NED 115 Antoinette DE JONG 06-04-1995
NED 116 Linda DE VRIES 04-02-1988
NED 117 Marije JOLING 30-09-1987
NED 118 Ireen WÜST 01-04-1986

NOR 119 Sofie-Karoline HAUGEN 22-04-1995
NOR 120 Camilla LUND 12-11-1994
NOR 121 Ida NJÅTUN 06-02-1991

POL 122 Natalia CZERWONKA 20-10-1988
POL 123 Aleksandra GOSS 30-08-1989
POL 124 Luiza ZLOTKOWSKA 25-05-1986

RUS 125 Olga GRAF 15-07-1983
RUS 126 Yuliya SKOKOVA 01-12-1982
RUS 127 Natalya VORONINA 21-10-1994

USA 128 Kelly GUNTHER 08-08-1987

Number of Participants: 28

Number of Nations: 12
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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

PARTICIPANTS MEN

Name CountryNr Date of Birth

BEL 1 Bart SWINGS 12-02-1991

BLR 2 Vitaly MIKHAILOV 24-08-1986

CAN 3 Ted-Jan BLOEMEN 16-08-1986

CHN 4 Yiming LIU 21-02-1995

FRA 5 Alexis CONTIN 19-10-1986

GER 6 Patrick BECKERT 17-04-1990

GER 7 Moritz GEISREITER 30-12-1987

GER 8 Felix MALY 03-05-1994

ITA 9 Andrea GIOVANNINI 27-08-1993

ITA 10 Michele MALFATTI 31-12-1994

ITA 11 Luca STEFANI 22-02-1987

ITA 12 Nicola TUMOLERO 24-09-1994

JPN 13 Shota NAKAMURA 02-09-1993

JPN 14 Shane WILLIAMSON 28-04-1995

LAT 15 Haralds SILOVS 07-04-1986

NED 16 Jan BLOKHUIJSEN 01-04-1989

NED 17 Douwe DE VRIES 14-06-1982

NED 18 Sven KRAMER 23-04-1986

NED 19 Patrick ROEST 07-12-1995

NOR 20 Håvard BØKKO 02-02-1987

NOR 21 Sindre HENRIKSEN 24-07-1992

NOR 22 Simen Spieler NILSEN 04-08-1993

NOR 23 Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN 17-07-1992

POL 24 Zbigniew BRODKA 08-10-1984

POL 25 Konrad NIEDZWIEDZKI 02-01-1985

POL 26 Piotr PUSZKARSKI 31-12-1985

POL 27 Jan SZYMANSKI 02-03-1989

RUS 28 Sergey GRYAZTSOV 26-07-1986

RUS 29 Sergey TROFIMOV 27-07-1996

RUS 30 Denis YUSKOV 11-10-1989

Number of Participants: 30

Number of Nations: 13
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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 500m

Saturday, 05 March 2016

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 7.  Moritz GEISREITER - GER 10.  Michele MALFATTI - ITA

   10.92  24(10.9)100m

   38.57  24(27.6)FINISH

   10.82  23(10.8)100m

   38.07  22(27.2)FINISH

 2 12.  Nicola TUMOLERO - ITA 4.  Yiming LIU - CHN

   10.24  9(10.2)100m

   37.12  19(26.8)FINISH

   10.16  3(10.1)100m

   36.52  8(26.3)FINISH

 3 3.  Ted-Jan BLOEMEN - CAN 9.  Andrea GIOVANNINI - ITA

   10.43  19(10.4)100m

   37.68  21(27.2)FINISH

   10.35  15(10.3)100m

   36.79  12(26.4)FINISH

 4 6.  Patrick BECKERT - GER 5.  Alexis CONTIN - FRA

   10.72  22(10.7)100m

   38.13  23(27.4)FINISH

   10.70  21(10.7)100m

   37.33  20(26.6)FINISH

 5 28.  Sergey GRYAZTSOV - RUS 2.  Vitaly MIKHAILOV - BLR

   10.41  17(10.4)100m

   36.98  18(26.5)FINISH

   10.26  10(10.2)100m

   36.93  16(26.6)FINISH

 6 14.  Shane WILLIAMSON - JPN 1.  Bart SWINGS - BEL

   10.21  8(10.2)100m

   36.94  17(26.7)FINISH

   10.42  18(10.4)100m

   36.67  11(26.2)FINISH

 7 18.  Sven KRAMER - NED 24.  Zbigniew BRODKA - POL

   10.36  16(10.3)100m

   36.54  9(26.1)FINISH

   10.33  14(10.3)100m

   36.92  15(26.5)FINISH

 8 29.  Sergey TROFIMOV - RUS 15.  Haralds SILOVS - LAT

   10.61  20(10.6)100m

   36.85  14(26.2)FINISH

   10.26  10(10.2)100m

   36.31  4(26.0)FINISH

 9 16.  Jan BLOKHUIJSEN - NED 23.  Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN - NOR

   10.20  6(10.2)100m

   36.46  6(26.2)FINISH

   10.31  12(10.3)100m

   36.79  12(26.4)FINISH

 10 22.  Simen Spieler NILSEN - NOR 13.  Shota NAKAMURA - JPN

   10.11  2(10.1)100m

   36.44  5(26.3)FINISH

   10.19  5(10.1)100m

   36.49  7(26.3)FINISH
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 30.  Denis YUSKOV - RUS 25.  Konrad NIEDZWIEDZKI - POL

   10.16  3(10.1)100m

   35.84  1(25.6)FINISH

   10.20  6(10.2)100m

   36.24  3(26.0)FINISH

 12 20.  Håvard BØKKO - NOR 27.  Jan SZYMANSKI - POL

   10.03  1(10.0)100m

   36.18  2(26.1)FINISH

   10.31  12(10.3)100m

   36.57  10(26.2)FINISH
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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

RESULT MEN 500m

Saturday, 05 March 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 30 35.84Denis YUSKOV In11  35.8401 RUS

 20 36.18Håvard BØKKO In12  36.1802 NOR 0.34

 25 36.24Konrad NIEDZWIEDZKI Out11  36.2403 POL 0.40

 15 36.31Haralds SILOVS Out8  36.3104 LAT 0.47

 22 36.44Simen Spieler NILSEN In10  36.4405 NOR 0.60

 16 36.46Jan BLOKHUIJSEN In9  36.4606 NED 0.62

 13 36.49Shota NAKAMURA Out10  36.4907 JPN 0.65

 4 36.52Yiming LIU Out2  36.5208 CHN 0.68

 18 36.54Sven KRAMER In7  36.5409 NED 0.70

 27 36.57Jan SZYMANSKI Out12  36.57010 POL 0.73

 1 36.67Bart SWINGS Out6  36.67011 BEL 0.83

 9 36.79Andrea GIOVANNINI Out3  36.79012 ITA 0.95

 23 36.79Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN Out9  36.79012 NOR 0.95

 29 36.85Sergey TROFIMOV In8  36.85014 RUS 1.01

 24 36.92Zbigniew BRODKA Out7  36.92015 POL 1.08

 2 36.93Vitaly MIKHAILOV Out5  36.93016 BLR 1.09

 14 36.94Shane WILLIAMSON In6  36.94017 JPN 1.10

 28 36.98Sergey GRYAZTSOV In5  36.98018 RUS 1.14

 12 37.12Nicola TUMOLERO In2  37.12019 ITA 1.28

 5 37.33Alexis CONTIN Out4  37.33020 FRA 1.49

 3 37.68Ted-Jan BLOEMEN In3  37.68021 CAN 1.84

 10 38.07Michele MALFATTI Out1  38.07022 ITA 2.23

 6 38.13Patrick BECKERT In4  38.13023 GER 2.29

 7 38.57Moritz GEISREITER In1  38.57024 GER 2.73

Referee: Rick HUNT (CAN)

Starter: Roland STEENBECK (GER)

Start: 12:31 - End: 12:59

Temp: 14.4°C

Hum: 62.4%

Ice Temp: -6.9°C
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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 500m

Saturday, 05 March 2016

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 111.  Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA - ITA 110.  Claudia PECHSTEIN - GER

   11.46  19(11.4)100m

   40.55  21(29.0)FINISH

   11.14  8(11.1)100m

   40.54  20(29.4)FINISH

 2 125.  Olga GRAF - RUS 119.  Sofie-Karoline HAUGEN - NOR

   11.57  22(11.5)100m

   40.41  18(28.8)FINISH

   11.58  23(11.5)100m

   41.15  23(29.5)FINISH

 3 127.  Natalya VORONINA - RUS 123.  Aleksandra GOSS - POL

   11.35  17(11.3)100m

   40.05  14(28.7)FINISH

   11.55  20(11.5)100m

   41.81  24(30.2)FINISH

 4 101.  Marina ZUYEVA - BLR 122.  Natalia CZERWONKA - POL

   11.35  17(11.3)100m

   40.85  22(29.5)FINISH

   11.21  13(11.2)100m

   39.91  11(28.6)FINISH

 5 108.  Roxanne DUFTER - GER 105.  Xin ZHAO - CHN

   11.58  23(11.5)100m

   40.26  17(28.6)FINISH

   11.15  10(11.1)100m

   39.98  12(28.8)FINISH

 6 128.  Kelly GUNTHER - USA 116.  Linda DE VRIES - NED

   11.25  16(11.2)100m

   40.06  15(28.8)FINISH

   11.01  5(11.0)100m

   39.84  9(28.8)FINISH

 7 106.  Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ - CZE 115.  Antoinette DE JONG - NED

   11.16  11(11.1)100m

   39.62  7(28.4)FINISH

   10.92  3(10.9)100m

   39.44  5(28.5)FINISH

 8 118.  Ireen WÜST - NED 126.  Yuliya SKOKOVA - RUS

   10.98  4(10.9)100m

   39.41  4(28.4)FINISH

   11.14  8(11.1)100m

   39.59  6(28.4)FINISH

 9 112.  Ayaka KIKUCHI - JPN 121.  Ida NJÅTUN - NOR

   11.06  6(11.0)100m

   39.34  3(28.2)FINISH

   11.23  14(11.2)100m

   39.73  8(28.5)FINISH

 10 124.  Luiza ZLOTKOWSKA - POL 114.  Miho TAKAGI - JPN

   11.55  20(11.5)100m

   40.51  19(28.9)FINISH

   10.75  2(10.7)100m

   38.93  1(28.1)FINISH
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 104.  Jing LIU - CHN 102.  Ivanie BLONDIN - CAN

   11.23  14(11.2)100m

   40.14  16(28.9)FINISH

   11.13  7(11.1)100m

   39.86  10(28.7)FINISH

 12 113.  Misaki OSHIGIRI - JPN 103.  Jiachen HAO - CHN

   10.73  1(10.7)100m

   38.95  2(28.2)FINISH

   11.16  11(11.1)100m

   40.04  13(28.8)FINISH

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 13:33:52  05-03-16 page 2 of 2 



Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

RESULT LADIES 500m

Saturday, 05 March 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 114 38.93Miho TAKAGI Out10  38.9301 JPN

 113 38.95Misaki OSHIGIRI In12  38.9502 JPN 0.02

 112 39.34Ayaka KIKUCHI In9  39.3403 JPN 0.41

 118 39.41Ireen WÜST In8  39.4104 NED 0.48

 115 39.44Antoinette DE JONG Out7  39.4405 NED 0.51

 126 39.59Yuliya SKOKOVA Out8  39.5906 RUS 0.66

 106 39.62Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ In7  39.6207 CZE 0.69

 121 39.73Ida NJÅTUN Out9  39.7308 NOR 0.80

 116 39.84Linda DE VRIES Out6  39.8409 NED 0.91

 102 39.86Ivanie BLONDIN Out11  39.86010 CAN 0.93

 122 39.91Natalia CZERWONKA Out4  39.91011 POL 0.98

 105 39.98Xin ZHAO Out5  39.98012 CHN 1.05

 103 40.04Jiachen HAO Out12  40.04013 CHN 1.11

 127 40.05Natalya VORONINA In3  40.05014 RUS 1.12

 128 40.06Kelly GUNTHER In6  40.06015 USA 1.13

 104 40.14Jing LIU In11  40.14016 CHN 1.21

 108 40.26Roxanne DUFTER In5  40.26017 GER 1.33

 125 40.41Olga GRAF In2  40.41018 RUS 1.48

 124 40.51Luiza ZLOTKOWSKA In10  40.51019 POL 1.58

 110 40.54Claudia PECHSTEIN Out1  40.54020 GER 1.61

 111 40.55Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA In1  40.55021 ITA 1.62

 101 40.85Marina ZUYEVA In4  40.85022 BLR 1.92

 119 41.15Sofie-Karoline HAUGEN Out2  41.15023 NOR 2.22

 123 41.81Aleksandra GOSS Out3  41.81024 POL 2.88

Referee: Knut Arthur OLSEN (NOR)

Starter: Bruce LANSER (USA)

Start: 13:04 - End: 13:32

Temp: 14.4°C

Hum: 62.5%

Ice Temp: -6.9°C
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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER) 

5 & 6 March 2016 

 

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 5000m 

Saturday, 05 March 2016 

Pair Outer Lane Inner Lane 

 1 4.  Yiming LIU - CHN 10.  Michele MALFATTI - ITA 

   18.81  6 (18.8) 200m 

   50.08  19 (31.2) 600m 

 1:21.61  22 (31.5) 1000m 

 1:52.90  22 (31.2) 1400m 

 2:23.67  21 (30.7) 1800m 

 2:54.35  20 (30.6) 2200m 

 3:25.27  18 (30.9) 2600m 

 3:56.57  17 (31.3) 3000m 

 4:28.16  16 (31.5) 3400m 
 5:00.24  18 (32.0) 3800m 

 5:32.41  18 (32.1) 4200m 

 6:04.89  19 (32.4) 4600m 

 6:37.87  19 (32.9) FINISH 

   19.42  20 (19.4) 200m 

   50.06  18 (30.6) 600m 

 1:21.50  19 (31.4) 1000m 

 1:52.29  20 (30.7) 1400m 

 2:23.16  18 (30.8) 1800m 

 2:54.04  18 (30.8) 2200m 

 3:25.31  19 (31.2) 2600m 

 3:56.58  18 (31.2) 3000m 

 4:28.19  17 (31.6) 3400m 
 4:59.81  15 (31.6) 3800m 

 5:31.79  15 (31.9) 4200m 

 6:03.90  15 (32.1) 4600m 

 6:36.46  16 (32.5) FINISH 

 2 25.  Konrad NIEDZWIEDZKI - POL 15.  Haralds SILOVS - LAT 

   19.26  17 (19.2) 200m 

   49.46  17 (30.2) 600m 

 1:20.15  17 (30.6) 1000m 

 1:51.39  17 (31.2) 1400m 

 2:22.55  16 (31.1) 1800m 

 2:53.98  17 (31.4) 2200m 

 3:25.35  20 (31.3) 2600m 
 3:57.16  21 (31.8) 3000m 

 4:28.86  20 (31.7) 3400m 

 5:00.66  19 (31.8) 3800m 

 5:32.52  19 (31.8) 4200m 

 6:04.49  18 (31.9) 4600m 

 6:35.87  14 (31.3) FINISH 

   19.03  12 (19.0) 200m 

   49.00  14 (29.9) 600m 

 1:19.83  14 (30.8) 1000m 

 1:50.94  16 (31.1) 1400m 

 2:22.32  15 (31.3) 1800m 

 2:53.07  14 (30.7) 2200m 

 3:23.96  13 (30.8) 2600m 
 3:55.11  12 (31.1) 3000m 

 4:26.45  11 (31.3) 3400m 

 4:57.76  11 (31.3) 3800m 

 5:29.17  11 (31.4) 4200m 

 6:01.44  11 (32.2) 4600m 

 6:34.41  11 (32.9) FINISH 

 3 13.  Shota NAKAMURA - JPN 22.  Simen Spieler NILSEN - NOR 

   18.53  2 (18.5) 200m 

   48.80  11 (30.2) 600m 

 1:19.71  13 (30.9) 1000m 

 1:50.93  15 (31.2) 1400m 

 2:22.08  14 (31.1) 1800m 
 2:53.42  15 (31.3) 2200m 

 3:24.83  15 (31.4) 2600m 

 3:56.61  19 (31.7) 3000m 

 4:28.70  19 (32.0) 3400m 

 5:01.41  20 (32.7) 3800m 

 5:34.74  21 (33.3) 4200m 

 6:07.97  22 (33.2) 4600m 

 6:41.28  22 (33.3) FINISH 

   19.13  15 (19.1) 200m 

   49.28  15 (30.1) 600m 

 1:19.97  16 (30.6) 1000m 

 1:50.52  13 (30.5) 1400m 

 2:21.71  13 (31.1) 1800m 
 2:52.79  12 (31.0) 2200m 

 3:23.91  11 (31.1) 2600m 

 3:54.93  10 (31.0) 3000m 

 4:26.10  10 (31.1) 3400m 

 4:57.17  10 (31.0) 3800m 

 5:28.24  9 (31.0) 4200m 

 5:59.36  9 (31.1) 4600m 

 6:30.52  9 (31.1) FINISH 
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 Pair Outer Lane Inner Lane 

 4 24.  Zbigniew BRODKA - POL 29.  Sergey TROFIMOV - RUS 

   18.96  9 (18.9) 200m 

   48.42  8 (29.4) 600m 

 1:18.75  8 (30.3) 1000m 

 1:49.58  9 (30.8) 1400m 

 2:20.07  9 (30.4) 1800m 

 2:51.08  9 (31.0) 2200m 

 3:22.22  9 (31.1) 2600m 

 3:53.44  9 (31.2) 3000m 

 4:25.10  9 (31.6) 3400m 
 4:56.95  9 (31.8) 3800m 

 5:28.93  10 (31.9) 4200m 

 6:01.32  10 (32.3) 4600m 

 6:34.55  12 (33.2) FINISH 

   19.05  13 (19.0) 200m 

   48.81  12 (29.7) 600m 

 1:19.22  11 (30.4) 1000m 

 1:49.90  11 (30.6) 1400m 

 2:20.86  10 (30.9) 1800m 

 2:51.96  10 (31.1) 2200m 

 3:23.91  11 (31.9) 2600m 

 3:56.35  15 (32.4) 3000m 

 4:29.09  21 (32.7) 3400m 
 5:01.95  21 (32.8) 3800m 

 5:34.96  22 (33.0) 4200m 

 6:07.86  21 (32.9) 4600m 

 6:40.89  21 (33.0) FINISH 

 5 2.  Vitaly MIKHAILOV - BLR 27.  Jan SZYMANSKI - POL 

   20.10  23 (20.1) 200m 

   51.15  23 (31.0) 600m 

 1:22.05  23 (30.9) 1000m 

 1:53.14  23 (31.0) 1400m 

 2:24.18  22 (31.0) 1800m 

 2:56.09  22 (31.9) 2200m 

 3:27.50  22 (31.4) 2600m 
 3:58.96  22 (31.4) 3000m 

 4:30.62  22 (31.6) 3400m 

 5:02.38  22 (31.7) 3800m 

 5:34.47  20 (32.0) 4200m 

 6:06.93  20 (32.4) 4600m 

 6:39.15  20 (32.2) FINISH 

   19.85  22 (19.8) 200m 

   50.52  22 (30.6) 600m 

 1:21.53  20 (31.0) 1000m 

 1:52.20  19 (30.6) 1400m 

 2:23.25  20 (31.0) 1800m 

 2:54.62  21 (31.3) 2200m 

 3:25.67  21 (31.0) 2600m 
 3:56.89  20 (31.2) 3000m 

 4:28.26  18 (31.3) 3400m 

 5:00.21  17 (31.9) 3800m 

 5:31.84  16 (31.6) 4200m 

 6:04.42  17 (32.5) 4600m 

 6:37.13  17 (32.7) FINISH 

 6 28.  Sergey GRYAZTSOV - RUS 12.  Nicola TUMOLERO - ITA 

   19.30  19 (19.3) 200m 

   50.28  20 (30.9) 600m 

 1:20.92  18 (30.6) 1000m 

 1:51.63  18 (30.7) 1400m 

 2:22.72  17 (31.0) 1800m 
 2:53.95  16 (31.2) 2200m 

 3:25.16  17 (31.2) 2600m 

 3:56.45  16 (31.2) 3000m 

 4:28.10  15 (31.6) 3400m 

 4:59.86  16 (31.7) 3800m 

 5:31.90  17 (32.0) 4200m 

 6:04.23  16 (32.3) 4600m 

 6:36.42  15 (32.1) FINISH 

   19.75  21 (19.7) 200m 

   50.33  21 (30.5) 600m 

 1:21.58  21 (31.2) 1000m 

 1:52.38  21 (30.8) 1400m 

 2:23.23  19 (30.8) 1800m 
 2:54.12  19 (30.8) 2200m 

 3:25.09  16 (30.9) 2600m 

 3:56.21  14 (31.1) 3000m 

 4:27.52  14 (31.3) 3400m 

 4:58.86  13 (31.3) 3800m 

 5:30.34  12 (31.4) 4200m 

 6:01.95  12 (31.6) 4600m 

 6:33.50  10 (31.5) FINISH 

 7 20.  Håvard BØKKO - NOR 30.  Denis YUSKOV - RUS 

   18.70  5 (18.7) 200m 

   48.39  7 (29.6) 600m 

 1:18.58  7 (30.1) 1000m 
 1:49.03  8 (30.4) 1400m 

 2:19.27  7 (30.2) 1800m 

 2:49.69  7 (30.4) 2200m 

 3:20.31  7 (30.6) 2600m 

 3:50.88  7 (30.5) 3000m 

 4:21.68  7 (30.8) 3400m 

 4:52.83  7 (31.1) 3800m 

 5:24.15  8 (31.3) 4200m 

 5:55.97  8 (31.8) 4600m 

 6:27.97  8 (32.0) FINISH 

200m 

600m 

1000m 
1400m 

1800m 

2200m 

2600m 

3000m 

3400m 

3800m 

4200m 

4600m 

FINISH 
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 Pair Outer Lane Inner Lane 

 8 9.  Andrea GIOVANNINI - ITA 14.  Shane WILLIAMSON - JPN 

   19.00  11 (19.0) 200m 

   48.61  10 (29.6) 600m 

 1:19.21  10 (30.6) 1000m 

 1:49.85  10 (30.6) 1400m 

 2:20.05  8 (30.2) 1800m 

 2:50.46  8 (30.4) 2200m 

 3:21.02  8 (30.5) 2600m 

 3:51.71  8 (30.6) 3000m 

 4:22.28  8 (30.5) 3400m 
 4:53.00  8 (30.7) 3800m 

 5:23.84  7 (30.8) 4200m 

 5:54.77  7 (30.9) 4600m 

 6:25.70  7 (30.9) FINISH 

   18.56  3 (18.5) 200m 

   48.52  9 (29.9) 600m 

 1:19.28  12 (30.7) 1000m 

 1:50.02  12 (30.7) 1400m 

 2:21.37  12 (31.3) 1800m 

 2:52.87  13 (31.5) 2200m 

 3:24.52  14 (31.6) 2600m 

 3:56.06  13 (31.5) 3000m 

 4:27.51  13 (31.4) 3400m 
 4:59.33  14 (31.8) 3800m 

 5:31.41  14 (32.0) 4200m 

 6:03.89  14 (32.4) 4600m 

 6:37.60  18 (33.7) FINISH 

 9 16.  Jan BLOKHUIJSEN - NED 6.  Patrick BECKERT - GER 

   18.46  1 (18.4) 200m 

   47.75  1 (29.2) 600m 

 1:17.44  2 (29.6) 1000m 

 1:47.44  3 (30.0) 1400m 

 2:17.33  3 (29.8) 1800m 

 2:47.27  3 (29.9) 2200m 

 3:17.10  3 (29.8) 2600m 
 3:47.22  3 (30.1) 3000m 

 4:17.81  4 (30.5) 3400m 

 4:47.93  4 (30.1) 3800m 

 5:17.80  4 (29.8) 4200m 

 5:47.81  3 (30.0) 4600m 

 6:17.80  3 (29.9) FINISH 

   19.10  14 (19.1) 200m 

   48.14  4 (29.0) 600m 

 1:17.46  3 (29.3) 1000m 

 1:47.18  2 (29.7) 1400m 

 2:17.21  2 (30.0) 1800m 

 2:47.33  4 (30.1) 2200m 

 3:17.54  4 (30.2) 2600m 
 3:48.14  5 (30.6) 3000m 

 4:18.97  5 (30.8) 3400m 

 4:49.80  5 (30.8) 3800m 

 5:20.39  5 (30.5) 4200m 

 5:50.85  5 (30.4) 4600m 

 6:21.36  5 (30.5) FINISH 

 10 3.  Ted-Jan BLOEMEN - CAN 5.  Alexis CONTIN - FRA 

   18.82  7 (18.8) 200m 

   48.01  3 (29.1) 600m 

 1:17.30  1 (29.2) 1000m 

 1:46.69  1 (29.3) 1400m 

 2:16.11  1 (29.4) 1800m 
 2:45.75  1 (29.6) 2200m 

 3:15.57  1 (29.8) 2600m 

 3:45.55  1 (29.9) 3000m 

 4:15.70  2 (30.1) 3400m 

 4:46.35  2 (30.6) 3800m 

 5:17.12  3 (30.7) 4200m 

 5:48.10  4 (30.9) 4600m 

 6:19.84  4 (31.7) FINISH 

   18.96  9 (18.9) 200m 

   47.95  2 (28.9) 600m 

 1:17.85  4 (29.9) 1000m 

 1:47.67  4 (29.8) 1400m 

 2:17.70  5 (30.0) 1800m 
 2:47.92  6 (30.2) 2200m 

 3:18.27  6 (30.3) 2600m 

 3:48.54  6 (30.2) 3000m 

 4:19.12  6 (30.5) 3400m 

 4:49.80  5 (30.6) 3800m 

 5:20.60  6 (30.8) 4200m 

 5:51.85  6 (31.2) 4600m 

 6:23.60  6 (31.7) FINISH 

 11 23.  Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN - NOR 1.  Bart SWINGS - BEL 

   18.69  4 (18.6) 200m 

   48.36  6 (29.6) 600m 

 1:18.08  5 (29.7) 1000m 
 1:48.16  6 (30.0) 1400m 

 2:17.98  6 (29.8) 1800m 

 2:47.72  5 (29.7) 2200m 

 3:17.56  5 (29.8) 2600m 

 3:47.35  4 (29.7) 3000m 

 4:16.96  3 (29.6) 3400m 

 4:46.65  3 (29.6) 3800m 

 5:16.37  2 (29.7) 4200m 

 5:46.32  2 (29.9) 4600m 

 6:16.89  2 (30.5) FINISH 

   18.84  8 (18.8) 200m 

   48.30  5 (29.4) 600m 

 1:18.25  6 (29.9) 1000m 
 1:48.26  7 (30.0) 1400m 

 2:38.76  23 (50.5) 1800m 

 3:09.87  23 (31.1) 2200m 

 3:41.04  23 (31.1) 2600m 

 4:12.47  23 (31.4) 3000m 

 4:44.47  23 (32.0) 3400m 

 5:19.36  23 (34.8) 3800m 

 5:52.30  23 (32.9) 4200m 

 6:24.52  23 (32.2) 4600m 

 6:56.40  DQ (31.8) FINISH 
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 Pair Outer Lane Inner Lane 

 12 7.  Moritz GEISREITER - GER 18.  Sven KRAMER - NED 

   19.26  17 (19.2) 200m 

   49.33  16 (30.0) 600m 

 1:19.93  15 (30.6) 1000m 

 1:50.59  14 (30.6) 1400m 

 2:21.19  11 (30.6) 1800m 

 2:52.08  11 (30.8) 2200m 

 3:23.27  10 (31.1) 2600m 

 3:54.95  11 (31.6) 3000m 

 4:26.83  12 (31.8) 3400m 
 4:58.77  12 (31.9) 3800m 

 5:30.79  13 (32.0) 4200m 

 6:03.02  13 (32.2) 4600m 

 6:35.01  13 (31.9) FINISH 

   19.14  16 (19.1) 200m 

   48.81  12 (29.6) 600m 

 1:18.77  9 (29.9) 1000m 

 1:48.06  5 (29.2) 1400m 

 2:17.53  4 (29.4) 1800m 

 2:46.95  2 (29.4) 2200m 

 3:16.39  2 (29.4) 2600m 

 3:45.81  2 (29.4) 3000m 

 4:15.41  1 (29.6) 3400m 
 4:44.75  1 (29.3) 3800m 

 5:14.48  1 (29.7) 4200m 

 5:44.17  1 (29.6) 4600m 

 6:14.13  1 (29.9) FINISH 
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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

RESULT MEN 5000m

Saturday, 05 March 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 18 6:14.13Sven KRAMER Out12  37.4131 NED

 23 6:16.89Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN In11  37.6892 NOR 2.76

 16 6:17.80Jan BLOKHUIJSEN In9  37.7803 NED 3.67

 3 6:19.84Ted-Jan BLOEMEN In10  37.9844 CAN 5.71

 6 6:21.36Patrick BECKERT Out9  38.1365 GER 7.23

 5 6:23.60Alexis CONTIN Out10  38.3606 FRA 9.47

 9 6:25.70Andrea GIOVANNINI In8  38.5707 ITA 11.57

 20 6:27.97Håvard BØKKO In7  38.7978 NOR 13.84

 22 6:30.52Simen Spieler NILSEN Out3  39.0529 NOR 16.39

 12 6:33.50Nicola TUMOLERO Out6  39.35010 ITA 19.37

 15 6:34.41Haralds SILOVS Out2  39.44111 LAT 20.28

 24 6:34.55Zbigniew BRODKA In4  39.45512 POL 20.42

 7 6:35.01Moritz GEISREITER In12  39.50113 GER 20.88

 25 6:35.87Konrad NIEDZWIEDZKI In2  39.58714 POL 21.74

 28 6:36.42Sergey GRYAZTSOV In6  39.64215 RUS 22.29

 10 6:36.46Michele MALFATTI Out1  39.64616 ITA 22.33

 27 6:37.13Jan SZYMANSKI Out5  39.71317 POL 23.00

 14 6:37.60Shane WILLIAMSON Out8  39.76018 JPN 23.47

 4 6:37.87Yiming LIU In1  39.78719 CHN 23.74

 2 6:39.15Vitaly MIKHAILOV In5  39.91520 BLR 25.02

 29 6:40.89Sergey TROFIMOV Out4  40.08921 RUS 26.76

 13 6:41.28Shota NAKAMURA In3  40.12822 JPN 27.15

 1 DQBart SWINGS Out11 -- BEL

 30 DNSDenis YUSKOV Out7 -- RUS

Referee: Rick HUNT (CAN)

Starter: Roman DANILOV (RUS)

Start: 13:50 - End: 15:46

Temp: 15.2°C

Hum: 64%

Ice Temp: -7°C
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CLASSIFICATION MEN

Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER) / 5 & 6 March 2016

ISU WORLD ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 5000m 1500m 10000mNr

Sven KRAMER1 NED  73.95336.54 9 6:14.13 118

Jan BLOKHUIJSEN2 NED  74.240 0.8736.46 6 6:17.80 316

Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN3 NOR  74.479 1.5836.79 12 6:16.89 223

Håvard BØKKO4 NOR  74.977 3.0836.18 2 6:27.97 820

Andrea GIOVANNINI5 ITA  75.360 4.2336.79 12 6:25.70 79

Simen Spieler NILSEN6 NOR  75.492 4.6236.44 5 6:30.52 922

Ted-Jan BLOEMEN7 CAN  75.664 5.1437.68 21 6:19.84 43

Alexis CONTIN8 FRA  75.690 5.2237.33 20 6:23.60 65

Haralds SILOVS9 LAT  75.751 5.4036.31 4 6:34.41 1115

Konrad NIEDZWIEDZKI10 POL  75.827 5.6336.24 3 6:35.87 1425

Patrick BECKERT11 GER  76.266 6.9438.13 23 6:21.36 56

Jan SZYMANSKI12 POL  76.283 6.9936.57 10 6:37.13 1727

Yiming LIU13 CHN  76.307 7.0736.52 8 6:37.87 194

Zbigniew BRODKA14 POL  76.375 7.2736.92 15 6:34.55 1224

Nicola TUMOLERO15 ITA  76.470 7.5637.12 19 6:33.50 1012

Shota NAKAMURA16 JPN  76.618 8.0036.49 7 6:41.28 2213

Sergey GRYAZTSOV17 RUS  76.622 8.0136.98 18 6:36.42 1528

Shane WILLIAMSON18 JPN  76.700 8.2536.94 17 6:37.60 1814

Vitaly MIKHAILOV19 BLR  76.845 8.6836.93 16 6:39.15 202

Sergey TROFIMOV20 RUS  76.939 8.9636.85 14 6:40.89 2129

Michele MALFATTI21 ITA  77.716 11.2938.07 22 6:36.46 1610

Moritz GEISREITER22 GER  78.071 12.3638.57 24 6:35.01 137

Bart SWINGS23 BEL - -36.67 11 DQ1

Denis YUSKOV24 RUS - -35.84 1 DNS30
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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 3000m

Saturday, 05 March 2016

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 119.  Sofie-Karoline HAUGEN - NOR 108.  Roxanne DUFTER - GER

   21.07  22(21.0)200m

   52.62  18(31.5)600m

 1:25.06  18(32.4)1000m

 1:58.33  20(33.2)1400m

 2:32.09  20(33.7)1800m

 3:06.86  22(34.7)2200m

 3:42.65  22(35.7)2600m

 4:19.14  22(36.4)FINISH

   20.49  17(20.4)200m

   52.70  19(32.2)600m

 1:25.54  21(32.8)1000m

 1:58.44  21(32.9)1400m

 2:31.75  18(33.3)1800m

 3:05.53  17(33.7)2200m

 3:40.05  18(34.5)2600m

 4:15.39  19(35.3)FINISH

 2 124.  Luiza ZLOTKOWSKA - POL 122.  Natalia CZERWONKA - POL

   20.25  13(20.2)200m

   52.21  15(31.9)600m

 1:24.28  12(32.0)1000m

 1:56.41  12(32.1)1400m

 2:28.71  10(32.3)1800m

 3:01.96  10(33.2)2200m

 3:35.42  9(33.4)2600m

 4:09.56  11(34.1)FINISH

   20.13  10(20.1)200m

   52.25  16(32.1)600m

 1:24.29  13(32.0)1000m

 1:56.40  11(32.1)1400m

 2:29.06  11(32.6)1800m

 3:02.32  11(33.2)2200m

 3:36.93  14(34.6)2600m

 4:12.77  14(35.8)FINISH

 3 126.  Yuliya SKOKOVA - RUS 128.  Kelly GUNTHER - USA

   19.83  3(19.8)200m

   51.78  10(31.9)600m

 1:24.08  11(32.3)1000m

 1:56.82  13(32.7)1400m

 2:29.67  13(32.8)1800m

 3:02.83  13(33.1)2200m

 3:36.76  13(33.9)2600m

 4:11.42  13(34.6)FINISH

   20.09  9(20.0)200m

   51.94  12(31.8)600m

 1:24.52  16(32.5)1000m

 1:57.58  17(33.0)1400m

 2:32.12  21(34.5)1800m

 3:07.44  23(35.3)2200m

 3:44.08  23(36.6)2600m

 4:22.26  23(38.1)FINISH

 4 123.  Aleksandra GOSS - POL 104.  Jing LIU - CHN

   20.89  20(20.8)200m

   53.57  24(32.6)600m

 1:26.60  24(33.0)1000m

 2:00.34  24(33.7)1400m

 2:34.77  24(34.4)1800m

 3:10.39  24(35.6)2200m

 3:46.71  24(36.3)2600m

 4:23.70  24(36.9)FINISH

   21.28  23(21.2)200m

   53.25  22(31.9)600m

 1:26.52  23(33.2)1000m

 1:59.59  23(33.0)1400m

 2:33.03  23(33.4)1800m

 3:06.75  21(33.7)2200m

 3:41.10  20(34.3)2600m

 4:15.61  20(34.5)FINISH

 5 115.  Antoinette DE JONG - NED 114.  Miho TAKAGI - JPN

   19.97  6(19.9)200m

   50.92  4(30.9)600m

 1:21.91  4(30.9)1000m

 1:53.38  4(31.4)1400m

 2:25.15  4(31.7)1800m

 2:57.23  4(32.0)2200m

 3:29.78  3(32.5)2600m

 4:02.88  3(33.1)FINISH

   20.41  16(20.4)200m

   52.15  13(31.7)600m

 1:23.42  10(31.2)1000m

 1:55.28  8(31.8)1400m

 2:27.84  8(32.5)1800m

 3:00.82  7(32.9)2200m

 3:34.57  7(33.7)2600m

 4:09.04  10(34.4)FINISH
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 6 112.  Ayaka KIKUCHI - JPN 105.  Xin ZHAO - CHN

   19.96  5(19.9)200m

   51.18  6(31.2)600m

 1:22.65  5(31.4)1000m

 1:54.56  6(31.9)1400m

 2:27.35  6(32.7)1800m

 3:01.10  8(33.7)2200m

 3:35.66  11(34.5)2600m

 4:10.75  12(35.0)FINISH

   20.80  18(20.8)200m

   52.25  16(31.4)600m

 1:24.56  17(32.3)1000m

 1:57.91  18(33.3)1400m

 2:31.75  18(33.8)1800m

 3:06.18  20(34.4)2200m

 3:41.53  21(35.3)2600m

 4:17.17  21(35.6)FINISH

 7 113.  Misaki OSHIGIRI - JPN 111.  Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA - ITA

   19.81  2(19.8)200m

   51.00  5(31.1)600m

 1:22.90  7(31.9)1000m

 1:55.13  7(32.2)1400m

 2:27.57  7(32.4)1800m

 3:00.60  6(33.0)2200m

 3:34.21  6(33.6)2600m

 4:07.82  6(33.6)FINISH

   20.40  15(20.4)200m

   51.35  7(30.9)600m

 1:23.33  9(31.9)1000m

 1:56.06  10(32.7)1400m

 2:29.47  12(33.4)1800m

 3:03.90  15(34.4)2200m

 3:39.14  16(35.2)2600m

 4:14.60  18(35.4)FINISH

 8 103.  Jiachen HAO - CHN 101.  Marina ZUYEVA - BLR

   20.17  12(20.1)200m

   51.89  11(31.7)600m

 1:24.29  13(32.4)1000m

 1:57.42  16(33.1)1400m

 2:31.30  17(33.8)1800m

 3:05.65  18(34.3)2200m

 3:40.16  19(34.5)2600m

 4:14.55  17(34.3)FINISH

   21.01  21(21.0)200m

   53.52  23(32.5)600m

 1:26.39  22(32.8)1000m

 1:59.22  22(32.8)1400m

 2:32.19  22(32.9)1800m

 3:05.80  19(33.6)2200m

 3:39.80  17(34.0)2600m

 4:14.06  15(34.2)FINISH

 9 121.  Ida NJÅTUN - NOR 118.  Ireen WÜST - NED

   20.04  7(20.0)200m

   51.42  8(31.3)600m

 1:23.32  8(31.9)1000m

 1:55.61  9(32.2)1400m

 2:28.23  9(32.6)1800m

 3:01.15  9(32.9)2200m

 3:34.63  8(33.4)2600m

 4:08.79  9(34.1)FINISH

   19.88  4(19.8)200m

   50.38  2(30.5)600m

 1:21.36  2(30.9)1000m

 1:52.52  2(31.1)1400m

 2:23.55  1(31.0)1800m

 2:54.80  1(31.2)2200m

 3:26.74  2(31.9)2600m

 3:59.43  2(32.6)FINISH

 10 127.  Natalya VORONINA - RUS 116.  Linda DE VRIES - NED

   20.08  8(20.0)200m

   51.53  9(31.4)600m

 1:22.70  6(31.1)1000m

 1:54.39  5(31.6)1400m

 2:26.64  5(32.2)1800m

 2:59.16  5(32.5)2200m

 3:31.92  5(32.7)2600m

 4:04.98  4(33.0)FINISH

   19.79  1(19.7)200m

   50.12  1(30.3)600m

 1:20.83  1(30.7)1000m

 1:52.00  1(31.1)1400m

 2:23.86  3(31.8)1800m

 2:56.86  3(33.0)2200m

 3:31.07  4(34.2)2600m

 4:05.61  5(34.5)FINISH

 11 110.  Claudia PECHSTEIN - GER 125.  Olga GRAF - RUS

   20.38  14(20.3)200m

   52.15  13(31.7)600m

 1:24.37  15(32.2)1000m

 1:57.10  14(32.7)1400m

 2:29.82  14(32.7)1800m

 3:02.87  14(33.0)2200m

 3:35.66  11(32.7)2600m

 4:08.01  7(32.3)FINISH

   21.36  24(21.3)200m

   53.24  21(31.8)600m

 1:25.29  19(32.0)1000m

 1:57.33  15(32.0)1400m

 2:29.84  15(32.5)1800m

 3:02.58  12(32.7)2200m

 3:35.65  10(33.0)2600m

 4:08.19  8(32.5)FINISH
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 12 106.  Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ - CZE 102.  Ivanie BLONDIN - CAN

   20.16  11(20.1)200m

   50.65  3(30.4)600m

 1:21.56  3(30.9)1000m

 1:52.60  3(31.0)1400m

 2:23.74  2(31.1)1800m

 2:55.05  2(31.3)2200m

 3:26.49  1(31.4)2600m

 3:58.11  1(31.6)FINISH

   20.84  19(20.8)200m

   53.21  20(32.3)600m

 1:25.49  20(32.2)1000m

 1:58.05  19(32.5)1400m

 2:31.03  16(32.9)1800m

 3:04.46  16(33.4)2200m

 3:38.72  15(34.2)2600m

 4:14.13  16(35.4)FINISH
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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

RESULT LADIES 3000m

Saturday, 05 March 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 106 3:58.11Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ In12  39.6851 CZE

 118 3:59.43Ireen WÜST Out9  39.9052 NED 1.32

 115 4:02.88Antoinette DE JONG In5  40.4803 NED 4.77

 127 4:04.98Natalya VORONINA In10  40.8304 RUS 6.87

 116 4:05.61Linda DE VRIES Out10  40.9355 NED 7.50

 113 4:07.82Misaki OSHIGIRI In7  41.3036 JPN 9.71

 110 4:08.01Claudia PECHSTEIN In11  41.3357 GER 9.90

 125 4:08.19Olga GRAF Out11  41.3658 RUS 10.08

 121 4:08.79Ida NJÅTUN In9  41.4659 NOR 10.68

 114 4:09.04Miho TAKAGI Out5  41.50610 JPN 10.93

 124 4:09.56Luiza ZLOTKOWSKA In2  41.59311 POL 11.45

 112 4:10.75Ayaka KIKUCHI In6  41.79112 JPN 12.64

 126 4:11.42Yuliya SKOKOVA In3  41.90313 RUS 13.31

 122 4:12.77Natalia CZERWONKA Out2  42.12814 POL 14.66

 101 4:14.06Marina ZUYEVA Out8  42.34315 BLR 15.95

 102 4:14.13Ivanie BLONDIN Out12  42.35516 CAN 16.02

 103 4:14.55Jiachen HAO In8  42.42517 CHN 16.44

 111 4:14.60Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA Out7  42.43318 ITA 16.49

 108 4:15.39Roxanne DUFTER Out1  42.56519 GER 17.28

 104 4:15.61Jing LIU Out4  42.60120 CHN 17.50

 105 4:17.17Xin ZHAO Out6  42.86121 CHN 19.06

 119 4:19.14Sofie-Karoline HAUGEN In1  43.19022 NOR 21.03

 128 4:22.26Kelly GUNTHER Out3  43.71023 USA 24.15

 123 4:23.70Aleksandra GOSS In4  43.95024 POL 25.59

Referee: Knut Arthur OLSEN (NOR)

Starter: Sebastian ZAMANI (SWE)

Start: 16:06 - End: 17:18

Temp: 15.2°C

Hum: 64%

Ice Temp: -7°C
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CLASSIFICATION LADIES

Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER) / 5 & 6 March 2016

ISU WORLD ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 3000m 1500m 5000mNr

Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ1 CZE  79.30539.62 7 3:58.11 1106

Ireen WÜST2 NED  79.315 0.0339.41 4 3:59.43 2118

Antoinette DE JONG3 NED  79.920 1.8539.44 5 4:02.88 3115

Misaki OSHIGIRI4 JPN  80.253 2.8538.95 2 4:07.82 6113

Miho TAKAGI5 JPN  80.436 3.4038.93 1 4:09.04 10114

Linda DE VRIES6 NED  80.775 4.4139.84 9 4:05.61 5116

Natalya VORONINA7 RUS  80.880 4.7340.05 14 4:04.98 4127

Ayaka KIKUCHI8 JPN  81.131 5.4839.34 3 4:10.75 12112

Ida NJÅTUN9 NOR  81.195 5.6739.73 8 4:08.79 9121

Yuliya SKOKOVA10 RUS  81.493 6.5739.59 6 4:11.42 13126

Olga GRAF11 RUS  81.775 7.4140.41 18 4:08.19 8125

Claudia PECHSTEIN12 GER  81.875 7.7140.54 20 4:08.01 7110

Natalia CZERWONKA13 POL  82.038 8.2039.91 11 4:12.77 14122

Luiza ZLOTKOWSKA14 POL  82.103 8.4040.51 19 4:09.56 11124

Ivanie BLONDIN15 CAN  82.215 8.7339.86 10 4:14.13 16102

Jiachen HAO16 CHN  82.465 9.4840.04 13 4:14.55 17103

Jing LIU17 CHN  82.741 10.3140.14 16 4:15.61 20104

Roxanne DUFTER18 GER  82.825 10.5640.26 17 4:15.39 19108

Xin ZHAO19 CHN  82.841 10.6139.98 12 4:17.17 21105

Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA20 ITA  82.983 11.0440.55 21 4:14.60 18111

Marina ZUYEVA21 BLR  83.193 11.6740.85 22 4:14.06 15101

Kelly GUNTHER22 USA  83.770 13.4040.06 15 4:22.26 23128

Sofie-Karoline HAUGEN23 NOR  84.340 15.1141.15 23 4:19.14 22119

Aleksandra GOSS24 POL  85.760 19.3741.81 24 4:23.70 24123
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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 1500m

Sunday, 06 March 2016

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 1.  Bart SWINGS - BEL

   24.52  16(24.5)300m

   51.12  12(26.6)700m

 1:18.61  7(27.4)1100m

 1:47.47  5(28.8)FINISH

 2 10.  Michele MALFATTI - ITA 7.  Moritz GEISREITER - GER

   25.18  21(25.1)300m

   52.59  21(27.4)700m

 1:21.12  22(28.5)1100m

 1:51.12  22(30.0)FINISH

   25.39  23(25.3)300m

   53.23  23(27.8)700m

 1:22.46  23(29.2)1100m

 1:52.05  23(29.5)FINISH

 3 2.  Vitaly MIKHAILOV - BLR 29.  Sergey TROFIMOV - RUS

   24.50  15(24.5)300m

   51.85  19(27.3)700m

 1:20.60  20(28.7)1100m

 1:51.04  21(30.4)FINISH

   24.19  9(24.1)300m

   50.71  5(26.5)700m

 1:18.73  10(28.0)1100m

 1:48.42  11(29.6)FINISH

 4 28.  Sergey GRYAZTSOV - RUS 14.  Shane WILLIAMSON - JPN

   24.21  10(24.2)300m

   50.89  8(26.6)700m

 1:18.60  6(27.7)1100m

 1:47.77  9(29.1)FINISH

   24.15  7(24.1)300m

   51.25  14(27.1)700m

 1:19.78  18(28.5)1100m

 1:49.59  20(29.8)FINISH

 5 12.  Nicola TUMOLERO - ITA 13.  Shota NAKAMURA - JPN

   24.81  20(24.8)300m

   52.15  20(27.3)700m

 1:19.80  19(27.6)1100m

 1:49.00  17(29.2)FINISH

   24.34  12(24.3)300m

   51.05  11(26.7)700m

 1:19.04  12(27.9)1100m

 1:48.43  12(29.3)FINISH

 6 4.  Yiming LIU - CHN 24.  Zbigniew BRODKA - POL

   24.44  14(24.4)300m

   51.41  17(26.9)700m

 1:19.61  17(28.2)1100m

 1:49.20  18(29.5)FINISH

   24.08  4(24.0)300m

   50.45  2(26.3)700m

 1:18.13  4(27.6)1100m

 1:47.74  8(29.6)FINISH

 7 6.  Patrick BECKERT - GER 27.  Jan SZYMANSKI - POL

   25.32  22(25.3)300m

   52.76  22(27.4)700m

 1:20.85  21(28.0)1100m

 1:49.38  19(28.5)FINISH

   24.18  8(24.1)300m

   50.96  10(26.7)700m

 1:18.68  8(27.7)1100m

 1:47.34  4(28.6)FINISH

 8 15.  Haralds SILOVS - LAT 25.  Konrad NIEDZWIEDZKI - POL

   23.96  1(23.9)300m

   50.18  1(26.2)700m

 1:17.82  1(27.6)1100m

 1:47.67  7(29.8)FINISH

   24.07  3(24.0)300m

   50.50  3(26.4)700m

 1:18.28  5(27.7)1100m

 1:46.84  2(28.5)FINISH
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 9 3.  Ted-Jan BLOEMEN - CAN 5.  Alexis CONTIN - FRA

   24.52  16(24.5)300m

   51.26  15(26.7)700m

 1:19.07  13(27.8)1100m

 1:48.64  13(29.5)FINISH

   24.76  19(24.7)300m

   51.36  16(26.6)700m

 1:19.26  14(27.9)1100m

 1:48.75  14(29.4)FINISH

 10 9.  Andrea GIOVANNINI - ITA 22.  Simen Spieler NILSEN - NOR

   24.68  18(24.6)300m

   51.62  18(26.9)700m

 1:19.43  15(27.8)1100m

 1:48.76  15(29.3)FINISH

   24.31  11(24.3)300m

   51.23  13(26.9)700m

 1:19.45  16(28.2)1100m

 1:48.82  16(29.3)FINISH

 11 23.  Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN - NOR 20.  Håvard BØKKO - NOR

   24.11  5(24.1)300m

   50.77  6(26.6)700m

 1:17.96  2(27.1)1100m

 1:46.24  1(28.2)FINISH

   24.11  5(24.1)300m

   50.92  9(26.8)700m

 1:18.90  11(27.9)1100m

 1:47.93  10(29.0)FINISH

 12 18.  Sven KRAMER - NED 16.  Jan BLOKHUIJSEN - NED

   24.36  13(24.3)300m

   50.86  7(26.5)700m

 1:18.12  3(27.2)1100m

 1:47.05  3(28.9)FINISH

   23.99  2(23.9)300m

   50.66  4(26.6)700m

 1:18.72  9(28.0)1100m

 1:47.66  6(28.9)FINISH
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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

RESULT MEN 1500m

Sunday, 06 March 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 23 1:46.24Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN In11  35.4131 NOR

 25 1:46.84Konrad NIEDZWIEDZKI Out8  35.6132 POL 0.60

 18 1:47.05Sven KRAMER In12  35.6833 NED 0.81

 27 1:47.34Jan SZYMANSKI Out7  35.7804 POL 1.10

 1 1:47.47Bart SWINGS In1  35.8235 BEL 1.23

 16 1:47.66Jan BLOKHUIJSEN Out12  35.8866 NED 1.42

 15 1:47.67Haralds SILOVS In8  35.8907 LAT 1.43

 24 1:47.74Zbigniew BRODKA Out6  35.9138 POL 1.50

 28 1:47.77Sergey GRYAZTSOV In4  35.9239 RUS 1.53

 20 1:47.93Håvard BØKKO Out11  35.97610 NOR 1.69

 29 1:48.42Sergey TROFIMOV Out3  36.14011 RUS 2.18

 13 1:48.43Shota NAKAMURA Out5  36.14312 JPN 2.19

 3 1:48.64Ted-Jan BLOEMEN In9  36.21313 CAN 2.40

 5 1:48.75Alexis CONTIN Out9  36.25014 FRA 2.51

 9 1:48.76Andrea GIOVANNINI In10  36.25315 ITA 2.52

 22 1:48.82Simen Spieler NILSEN Out10  36.27316 NOR 2.58

 12 1:49.00Nicola TUMOLERO In5  36.33317 ITA 2.76

 4 1:49.20Yiming LIU In6  36.40018 CHN 2.96

 6 1:49.38Patrick BECKERT In7  36.46019 GER 3.14

 14 1:49.59Shane WILLIAMSON Out4  36.53020 JPN 3.35

 2 1:51.04Vitaly MIKHAILOV In3  37.01321 BLR 4.80

 10 1:51.12Michele MALFATTI In2  37.04022 ITA 4.88

 7 1:52.05Moritz GEISREITER Out2  37.35023 GER 5.81

Referee: Rick HUNT (CAN)

Starter: Roman DANILOV (RUS)

Start: 13:29 - End: 14:10

Temp: 13.4°C

Hum: 28%

Ice Temp: -6.9°C
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ISU WORLD ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016

Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER) / 5 & 6 March 2016

CLASSIFICATION DETAILED MEN

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 5000m 1500m 10000mNr

Sven KRAMER1 NED 109.63636.54 (9) 6:14.13 1:47.05(1) (3)I  36.540 O  37.413 I  35.68318

Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN2 NOR 109.892 5.1236.79 (12) 6:16.89 1:46.24(2) (1)O  36.790 I  37.689 I  35.41323

Jan BLOKHUIJSEN3 NED 110.126 9.8036.46 (6) 6:17.80 1:47.66(3) (6)I  36.460 I  37.780 O  35.88616

Håvard BØKKO4 NOR 110.953 26.3436.18 (2) 6:27.97 1:47.93(8) (10)I  36.180 I  38.797 O  35.97620

Konrad NIEDZWIEDZKI5 POL 111.440 36.0836.24 (3) 6:35.87 1:46.84(14) (2)O  36.240 I  39.587 O  35.61325

Andrea GIOVANNINI6 ITA 111.613 39.5436.79 (12) 6:25.70 1:48.76(7) (15)O  36.790 I  38.570 I  36.2539

Haralds SILOVS7 LAT 111.641 40.1036.31 (4) 6:34.41 1:47.67(11) (7)O  36.310 O  39.441 I  35.89015

Simen Spieler NILSEN8 NOR 111.765 42.5836.44 (5) 6:30.52 1:48.82(9) (16)I  36.440 O  39.052 O  36.27322

Ted-Jan BLOEMEN9 CAN 111.877 44.8237.68 (21) 6:19.84 1:48.64(4) (13)I  37.680 I  37.984 I  36.2133

Alexis CONTIN10 FRA 111.940 46.0837.33 (20) 6:23.60 1:48.75(6) (14)O  37.330 O  38.360 O  36.2505

Jan SZYMANSKI11 POL 112.063 48.5436.57 (10) 6:37.13 1:47.34(17) (4)O  36.570 O  39.713 O  35.78027

Zbigniew BRODKA12 POL 112.288 53.0436.92 (15) 6:34.55 1:47.74(12) (8)O  36.920 I  39.455 O  35.91324

Sergey GRYAZTSOV13 RUS 112.545 58.1836.98 (18) 6:36.42 1:47.77(15) (9)I  36.980 I  39.642 I  35.92328

Yiming LIU14 CHN 112.707 61.4236.52 (8) 6:37.87 1:49.20(19) (18)O  36.520 I  39.787 I  36.4004

Patrick BECKERT15 GER 112.726 61.8038.13 (23) 6:21.36 1:49.38(5) (19)I  38.130 O  38.136 I  36.4606

Shota NAKAMURA16 JPN 112.761 62.5036.49 (7) 6:41.28 1:48.43(22) (12)O  36.490 I  40.128 O  36.14313

Nicola TUMOLERO17 ITA 112.803 63.3437.12 (19) 6:33.50 1:49.00(10) (17)I  37.120 O  39.350 I  36.33312

Sergey TROFIMOV18 RUS 113.079 68.8636.85 (14) 6:40.89 1:48.42(21) (11)I  36.850 O  40.089 O  36.14029

Shane WILLIAMSON19 JPN 113.230 71.8836.94 (17) 6:37.60 1:49.59(18) (20)I  36.940 O  39.760 O  36.53014

Vitaly MIKHAILOV20 BLR 113.858 84.4436.93 (16) 6:39.15 1:51.04(20) (21)O  36.930 I  39.915 I  37.0132

Michele MALFATTI21 ITA 114.756 102.4038.07 (22) 6:36.46 1:51.12(16) (22)O  38.070 O  39.646 I  37.04010

Moritz GEISREITER22 GER 115.421 115.7038.57 (24) 6:35.01 1:52.05(13) (23)I  38.570 I  39.501 O  37.3507

Bart SWINGS23 BEL - -36.67 (11) DQ 1:47.47 (5)O  36.670 O I  35.8231

Denis YUSKOV24 RUS - -35.84 (1) DNSI  35.840 O30

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 14:12:55  06-03-16 page 1 of 1 



Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 1500m

Sunday, 06 March 2016

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 119.  Sofie-Karoline HAUGEN - NOR 123.  Aleksandra GOSS - POL

   27.42  23(27.4)300m

   58.04  23(30.6)700m

 1:30.66  23(32.6)1100m

 2:05.60  23(34.9)FINISH

300m

700m

1100m

FINISH

 2 101.  Marina ZUYEVA - BLR 128.  Kelly GUNTHER - USA

   27.15  22(27.1)300m

   57.69  22(30.5)700m

 1:30.10  22(32.4)1100m

 2:03.52  22(33.4)FINISH

   26.59  15(26.5)300m

   56.24  16(29.6)700m

 1:27.81  20(31.5)1100m

 2:03.48  21(35.6)FINISH

 3 105.  Xin ZHAO - CHN 111.  Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA - ITA

   26.30  10(26.3)300m

   56.01  14(29.7)700m

 1:27.57  14(31.5)1100m

 2:01.31  19(33.7)FINISH

   26.74  17(26.7)300m

   56.30  17(29.5)700m

 1:27.77  18(31.4)1100m

 2:00.75  17(32.9)FINISH

 4 104.  Jing LIU - CHN 108.  Roxanne DUFTER - GER

   26.59  15(26.5)300m

   56.18  15(29.5)700m

 1:27.99  21(31.8)1100m

 2:01.94  20(33.9)FINISH

   26.86  19(26.8)300m

   56.30  17(29.4)700m

 1:27.15  13(30.8)1100m

 1:59.90  14(32.7)FINISH

 5 102.  Ivanie BLONDIN - CAN 103.  Jiachen HAO - CHN

   26.96  21(26.9)300m

   56.62  20(29.6)700m

 1:27.80  19(31.1)1100m

 2:01.29  18(33.4)FINISH

   26.17  6(26.1)300m

   55.99  12(29.8)700m

 1:27.70  16(31.7)1100m

 2:00.09  15(32.3)FINISH

 6 122.  Natalia CZERWONKA - POL 124.  Luiza ZLOTKOWSKA - POL

   26.22  7(26.2)300m

   55.47  9(29.2)700m

 1:25.90  10(30.4)1100m

 1:58.76  11(32.8)FINISH

   26.49  14(26.4)300m

   55.99  12(29.5)700m

 1:26.87  12(30.8)1100m

 1:59.17  12(32.3)FINISH

 7 125.  Olga GRAF - RUS 110.  Claudia PECHSTEIN - GER

   26.86  19(26.8)300m

   55.88  11(29.0)700m

 1:25.99  11(30.1)1100m

 1:57.28  5(31.2)FINISH

   26.79  18(26.7)300m

   56.65  21(29.8)700m

 1:27.74  17(31.0)1100m

 1:59.69  13(31.9)FINISH

 8 121.  Ida NJÅTUN - NOR 126.  Yuliya SKOKOVA - RUS

   26.34  11(26.3)300m

   55.39  8(29.0)700m

 1:25.82  8(30.4)1100m

 1:58.22  8(32.4)FINISH

   26.35  12(26.3)300m

   55.52  10(29.1)700m

 1:25.86  9(30.3)1100m

 1:57.93  7(32.0)FINISH
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 9 127.  Natalya VORONINA - RUS 112.  Ayaka KIKUCHI - JPN

   26.42  13(26.4)300m

   56.30  17(29.8)700m

 1:27.64  15(31.3)1100m

 2:00.32  16(32.6)FINISH

   26.00  5(26.0)300m

   54.91  5(28.9)700m

 1:25.55  7(30.6)1100m

 1:58.31  9(32.7)FINISH

 10 114.  Miho TAKAGI - JPN 116.  Linda DE VRIES - NED

   25.55  1(25.5)300m

   54.78  4(29.2)700m

 1:25.40  4(30.6)1100m

 1:58.53  10(33.1)FINISH

   25.97  4(25.9)300m

   54.73  3(28.7)700m

 1:25.09  3(30.3)1100m

 1:57.04  3(31.9)FINISH

 11 115.  Antoinette DE JONG - NED 113.  Misaki OSHIGIRI - JPN

   26.22  7(26.2)300m

   55.27  7(29.0)700m

 1:25.50  6(30.2)1100m

 1:57.17  4(31.6)FINISH

   25.74  2(25.7)300m

   54.69  2(28.9)700m

 1:25.43  5(30.7)1100m

 1:57.55  6(32.1)FINISH

 12 106.  Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ - CZE 118.  Ireen WÜST - NED

   26.27  9(26.2)300m

   55.01  6(28.7)700m

 1:24.85  2(29.8)1100m

 1:55.44  2(30.5)FINISH

   25.77  3(25.7)300m

   53.96  1(28.1)700m

 1:23.55  1(29.5)1100m

 1:54.83  1(31.2)FINISH
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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

RESULT LADIES 1500m

Sunday, 06 March 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 118 1:54.83Ireen WÜST Out12  38.2761 NED

 106 1:55.44Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ In12  38.4802 CZE 0.61

 116 1:57.04Linda DE VRIES Out10  39.0133 NED 2.21

 115 1:57.17Antoinette DE JONG In11  39.0564 NED 2.34

 125 1:57.28Olga GRAF In7  39.0935 RUS 2.45

 113 1:57.55Misaki OSHIGIRI Out11  39.1836 JPN 2.72

 126 1:57.93Yuliya SKOKOVA Out8  39.3107 RUS 3.10

 121 1:58.22Ida NJÅTUN In8  39.4068 NOR 3.39

 112 1:58.31Ayaka KIKUCHI Out9  39.4369 JPN 3.48

 114 1:58.53Miho TAKAGI In10  39.51010 JPN 3.70

 122 1:58.76Natalia CZERWONKA In6  39.58611 POL 3.93

 124 1:59.17Luiza ZLOTKOWSKA Out6  39.72312 POL 4.34

 110 1:59.69Claudia PECHSTEIN Out7  39.89613 GER 4.86

 108 1:59.90Roxanne DUFTER Out4  39.96614 GER 5.07

 103 2:00.09Jiachen HAO Out5  40.03015 CHN 5.26

 127 2:00.32Natalya VORONINA In9  40.10616 RUS 5.49

 111 2:00.75Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA Out3  40.25017 ITA 5.92

 102 2:01.29Ivanie BLONDIN In5  40.43018 CAN 6.46

 105 2:01.31Xin ZHAO In3  40.43619 CHN 6.48

 104 2:01.94Jing LIU In4  40.64620 CHN 7.11

 128 2:03.48Kelly GUNTHER Out2  41.16021 USA 8.65

 101 2:03.52Marina ZUYEVA In2  41.17322 BLR 8.69

 119 2:05.60Sofie-Karoline HAUGEN In1  41.86623 NOR 10.77

 123 DNSAleksandra GOSS Out1 -- POL

Referee: Knut Arthur OLSEN (NOR)

Starter: Sebastian ZAMANI (SWE)

Start: 14:26 - End: 15:08

Temp: 13.6°C

Hum: 28%

Ice Temp: -6.9°C
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ISU WORLD ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016

Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER) / 5 & 6 March 2016

CLASSIFICATION DETAILED LADIES

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 3000m 1500m 5000mNr

Ireen WÜST1 NED 117.59139.41 (4) 3:59.43 1:54.83(2) (1)I  39.410 O  39.905 O  38.276118

Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ2 CZE 117.785 1.9439.62 (7) 3:58.11 1:55.44(1) (2)I  39.620 I  39.685 I  38.480106

Antoinette DE JONG3 NED 118.976 13.8539.44 (5) 4:02.88 1:57.17(3) (4)O  39.440 I  40.480 I  39.056115

Misaki OSHIGIRI4 JPN 119.436 18.4538.95 (2) 4:07.82 1:57.55(6) (6)I  38.950 I  41.303 O  39.183113

Linda DE VRIES5 NED 119.788 21.9739.84 (9) 4:05.61 1:57.04(5) (3)O  39.840 O  40.935 O  39.013116

Miho TAKAGI6 JPN 119.946 23.5538.93 (1) 4:09.04 1:58.53(10) (10)O  38.930 O  41.506 I  39.510114

Ayaka KIKUCHI7 JPN 120.567 29.7639.34 (3) 4:10.75 1:58.31(12) (9)I  39.340 I  41.791 O  39.436112

Ida NJÅTUN8 NOR 120.601 30.1039.73 (8) 4:08.79 1:58.22(9) (8)O  39.730 I  41.465 I  39.406121

Yuliya SKOKOVA9 RUS 120.803 32.1239.59 (6) 4:11.42 1:57.93(13) (7)O  39.590 I  41.903 O  39.310126

Olga GRAF10 RUS 120.868 32.7740.41 (18) 4:08.19 1:57.28(8) (5)I  40.410 O  41.365 I  39.093125

Natalya VORONINA11 RUS 120.986 33.9540.05 (14) 4:04.98 2:00.32(4) (16)I  40.050 I  40.830 I  40.106127

Natalia CZERWONKA12 POL 121.624 40.3339.91 (11) 4:12.77 1:58.76(14) (11)O  39.910 O  42.128 I  39.586122

Claudia PECHSTEIN13 GER 121.771 41.8040.54 (20) 4:08.01 1:59.69(7) (13)O  40.540 I  41.335 O  39.896110

Luiza ZLOTKOWSKA14 POL 121.826 42.3540.51 (19) 4:09.56 1:59.17(11) (12)I  40.510 I  41.593 O  39.723124

Jiachen HAO15 CHN 122.495 49.0440.04 (13) 4:14.55 2:00.09(17) (15)O  40.040 I  42.425 O  40.030103

Ivanie BLONDIN16 CAN 122.645 50.5439.86 (10) 4:14.13 2:01.29(16) (18)O  39.860 O  42.355 I  40.430102

Roxanne DUFTER17 GER 122.791 52.0040.26 (17) 4:15.39 1:59.90(19) (14)I  40.260 O  42.565 O  39.966108

Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA18 ITA 123.233 56.4240.55 (21) 4:14.60 2:00.75(18) (17)I  40.550 O  42.433 O  40.250111

Xin ZHAO19 CHN 123.277 56.8639.98 (12) 4:17.17 2:01.31(21) (19)O  39.980 O  42.861 I  40.436105

Jing LIU20 CHN 123.387 57.9640.14 (16) 4:15.61 2:01.94(20) (20)I  40.140 O  42.601 I  40.646104

Marina ZUYEVA21 BLR 124.366 67.7540.85 (22) 4:14.06 2:03.52(15) (22)I  40.850 O  42.343 I  41.173101

Kelly GUNTHER22 USA 124.930 73.3940.06 (15) 4:22.26 2:03.48(23) (21)I  40.060 O  43.710 O  41.160128

Sofie-Karoline HAUGEN23 NOR 126.206 86.1541.15 (23) 4:19.14 2:05.60(22) (23)O  41.150 I  43.190 I  41.866119

Aleksandra GOSS24 POL - -41.81 (24) 4:23.70 DNS(24)O  41.810 I  43.950 O123
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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 10000m

Sunday, 06 March 2016

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 3.  Ted-Jan BLOEMEN - CAN 6.  Patrick BECKERT - GER

   35.11  4(35.1)400m

 1:06.66  4(31.5)800m

 1:38.24  4(31.5)1200m

 2:09.82  4(31.5)1600m

 2:41.35  3(31.5)2000m

 3:12.84  3(31.4)2400m

 3:44.15  3(31.3)2800m

 4:15.69  2(31.5)3200m

 4:47.77  3(32.0)3600m

 5:19.85  3(32.0)4000m

 5:52.18  3(32.3)4400m

 6:24.96  4(32.7)4800m

 6:57.63  4(32.6)5200m

 7:29.85  4(32.2)5600m

 8:02.61  4(32.7)6000m

 8:35.12  4(32.5)6400m

 9:07.50  5(32.3)6800m

 9:39.82  5(32.3)7200m

10:12.34  5(32.5)7600m

10:44.36  5(32.0)8000m

11:16.11  5(31.7)8400m

11:48.04  5(31.9)8800m

12:19.65  5(31.6)9200m

12:50.98  5(31.3)9600m

13:21.91  5(30.9)FINISH

   36.59  7(36.5)400m

 1:09.69  8(33.1)800m

 1:42.93  8(33.2)1200m

 2:15.88  7(32.9)1600m

 2:48.62  7(32.7)2000m

 3:21.26  7(32.6)2400m

 3:54.09  7(32.8)2800m

 4:26.69  7(32.6)3200m

 4:59.01  7(32.3)3600m

 5:31.48  7(32.4)4000m

 6:03.94  7(32.4)4400m

 6:36.23  7(32.2)4800m

 7:08.32  7(32.0)5200m

 7:40.40  7(32.0)5600m

 8:12.45  7(32.0)6000m

 8:44.54  7(32.0)6400m

 9:16.41  7(31.8)6800m

 9:48.18  7(31.7)7200m

10:19.90  7(31.7)7600m

10:51.51  7(31.6)8000m

11:23.24  7(31.7)8400m

11:54.84  7(31.6)8800m

12:26.10  6(31.2)9200m

12:56.91  6(30.8)9600m

13:27.15  6(30.2)FINISH

 2 9.  Andrea GIOVANNINI - ITA 25.  Konrad NIEDZWIEDZKI - POL

   35.61  5(35.6)400m

 1:08.03  6(32.4)800m

 1:40.52  6(32.4)1200m

 2:12.61  6(32.0)1600m

 2:44.51  6(31.9)2000m

 3:16.69  6(32.1)2400m

 3:49.05  6(32.3)2800m

 4:21.49  6(32.4)3200m

 4:54.07  6(32.5)3600m

 5:26.71  6(32.6)4000m

 5:59.60  6(32.8)4400m

 6:31.99  6(32.3)4800m

 7:04.52  6(32.5)5200m

 7:37.03  6(32.5)5600m

 8:09.28  6(32.2)6000m

 8:41.46  6(32.1)6400m

 9:13.45  6(31.9)6800m

 9:45.56  6(32.1)7200m

10:17.67  6(32.1)7600m

10:50.01  6(32.3)8000m

11:22.00  6(31.9)8400m

11:54.14  6(32.1)8800m

12:26.73  7(32.5)9200m

12:59.47  7(32.7)9600m

13:32.05  7(32.5)FINISH

   36.79  8(36.7)400m

 1:09.41  7(32.6)800m

 1:42.84  7(33.4)1200m

 2:16.41  8(33.5)1600m

 2:49.68  8(33.2)2000m

 3:23.21  8(33.5)2400m

 3:56.71  8(33.5)2800m

 4:30.56  8(33.8)3200m

 5:04.44  8(33.8)3600m

 5:38.36  8(33.9)4000m

 6:12.59  8(34.2)4400m

 6:46.77  8(34.1)4800m

 7:21.13  8(34.3)5200m

 7:55.36  8(34.2)5600m

 8:29.50  8(34.1)6000m

 9:03.88  8(34.3)6400m

 9:38.30  8(34.4)6800m

10:12.84  8(34.5)7200m

10:47.44  8(34.6)7600m

11:22.21  8(34.7)8000m

11:56.50  8(34.2)8400m

12:30.70  8(34.2)8800m

13:04.42  8(33.7)9200m

13:38.07  8(33.6)9600m

14:11.76  8(33.6)FINISH
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 3 16.  Jan BLOKHUIJSEN - NED 20.  Håvard BØKKO - NOR

   34.90  2(34.9)400m

 1:06.23  3(31.3)800m

 1:37.95  3(31.7)1200m

 2:09.73  3(31.7)1600m

 2:41.55  4(31.8)2000m

 3:13.30  4(31.7)2400m

 3:44.98  4(31.6)2800m

 4:16.85  4(31.8)3200m

 4:48.63  4(31.7)3600m

 5:20.45  4(31.8)4000m

 5:52.33  4(31.8)4400m

 6:24.18  3(31.8)4800m

 6:55.74  3(31.5)5200m

 7:27.15  3(31.4)5600m

 7:58.65  3(31.5)6000m

 8:30.04  3(31.3)6400m

 9:01.30  3(31.2)6800m

 9:32.50  3(31.2)7200m

10:03.79  3(31.2)7600m

10:35.24  3(31.4)8000m

11:06.57  3(31.3)8400m

11:37.59  2(31.0)8800m

12:08.73  2(31.1)9200m

12:39.99  2(31.2)9600m

13:10.92  2(30.9)FINISH

   35.63  6(35.6)400m

 1:06.99  5(31.3)800m

 1:39.14  5(32.1)1200m

 2:10.87  5(31.7)1600m

 2:42.81  5(31.9)2000m

 3:14.87  5(32.0)2400m

 3:46.84  5(31.9)2800m

 4:19.08  5(32.2)3200m

 4:51.08  5(32.0)3600m

 5:23.26  5(32.1)4000m

 5:55.33  5(32.0)4400m

 6:27.46  5(32.1)4800m

 6:59.56  5(32.1)5200m

 7:31.62  5(32.0)5600m

 8:03.54  5(31.9)6000m

 8:35.52  5(31.9)6400m

 9:07.34  4(31.8)6800m

 9:39.15  4(31.8)7200m

10:10.92  4(31.7)7600m

10:42.61  4(31.6)8000m

11:14.39  4(31.7)8400m

11:46.12  4(31.7)8800m

12:17.62  4(31.5)9200m

12:49.00  4(31.3)9600m

13:19.25  4(30.2)FINISH

 4 18.  Sven KRAMER - NED 23.  Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN - NOR

   34.76  1(34.7)400m

 1:05.92  1(31.1)800m

 1:37.54  2(31.6)1200m

 2:08.91  1(31.3)1600m

 2:40.42  1(31.5)2000m

 3:12.22  1(31.8)2400m

 3:43.96  1(31.7)2800m

 4:15.63  1(31.6)3200m

 4:47.40  2(31.7)3600m

 5:18.99  1(31.5)4000m

 5:50.82  2(31.8)4400m

 6:22.33  1(31.5)4800m

 6:53.98  1(31.6)5200m

 7:25.67  2(31.6)5600m

 7:56.95  1(31.2)6000m

 8:28.08  1(31.1)6400m

 8:59.59  1(31.5)6800m

 9:31.36  1(31.7)7200m

10:03.19  2(31.8)7600m

10:34.75  1(31.5)8000m

11:06.07  1(31.3)8400m

11:36.09  1(30.0)8800m

12:05.80  1(29.7)9200m

12:35.99  1(30.1)9600m

13:07.19  1(31.2)FINISH

   34.91  3(34.9)400m

 1:06.05  2(31.1)800m

 1:37.46  1(31.4)1200m

 2:09.27  2(31.8)1600m

 2:40.82  2(31.5)2000m

 3:12.51  2(31.6)2400m

 3:44.00  2(31.4)2800m

 4:15.70  3(31.7)3200m

 4:47.35  1(31.6)3600m

 5:19.15  2(31.8)4000m

 5:50.76  1(31.6)4400m

 6:22.56  2(31.8)4800m

 6:54.07  2(31.5)5200m

 7:25.66  1(31.5)5600m

 7:57.02  2(31.3)6000m

 8:28.58  2(31.5)6400m

 9:00.03  2(31.4)6800m

 9:31.63  2(31.6)7200m

10:03.15  1(31.5)7600m

10:34.78  2(31.6)8000m

11:06.19  2(31.4)8400m

11:37.59  2(31.4)8800m

12:08.90  3(31.3)9200m

12:40.22  3(31.3)9600m

13:11.83  3(31.6)FINISH
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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

RESULT MEN 10000m

Sunday, 06 March 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 18 13:07.19Sven KRAMER In4  39.3591 NED

 16 13:10.92Jan BLOKHUIJSEN In3  39.5462 NED 3.73

 23 13:11.83Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN Out4  39.5913 NOR 4.64

 20 13:19.25Håvard BØKKO Out3  39.9624 NOR 12.06

 3 13:21.91Ted-Jan BLOEMEN In1  40.0955 CAN 14.72

 6 13:27.15Patrick BECKERT Out1  40.3576 GER 19.96

 9 13:32.05Andrea GIOVANNINI In2  40.6027 ITA 24.86

 25 14:11.76Konrad NIEDZWIEDZKI Out2  42.5888 POL 64.57

Referee: Rick HUNT (CAN)

Starter: Roland STEENBECK (GER)

Start: 15:28 - End: 16:29

Temp: 14.2°C

Hum: 28.5%

Ice Temp: -6.9°C
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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 5000m

Sunday, 06 March 2016

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 114.  Miho TAKAGI - JPN 112.  Ayaka KIKUCHI - JPN

   21.04  7(21.0)200m

   55.25  8(34.2)600m

 1:29.25  8(34.0)1000m

 2:03.45  8(34.2)1400m

 2:37.43  8(33.9)1800m

 3:11.61  8(34.1)2200m

 3:46.04  8(34.4)2600m

 4:20.43  7(34.3)3000m

 4:55.12  7(34.6)3400m

 5:30.54  7(35.4)3800m

 6:07.03  7(36.4)4200m

 6:43.33  7(36.3)4600m

 7:18.61  8(35.2)FINISH

   21.13  8(21.1)200m

   54.54  7(33.4)600m

 1:28.64  7(34.1)1000m

 2:02.60  7(33.9)1400m

 2:36.73  7(34.1)1800m

 3:11.02  7(34.2)2200m

 3:45.70  7(34.6)2600m

 4:20.51  8(34.8)3000m

 4:56.05  8(35.5)3400m

 5:32.07  8(36.0)3800m

 6:07.83  8(35.7)4200m

 6:43.94  8(36.1)4600m

 7:18.12  7(34.1)FINISH

 2 127.  Natalya VORONINA - RUS 116.  Linda DE VRIES - NED

   20.75  4(20.7)200m

   54.10  5(33.3)600m

 1:27.42  4(33.3)1000m

 2:01.15  5(33.7)1400m

 2:34.36  5(33.2)1800m

 3:07.95  5(33.5)2200m

 3:41.96  5(34.0)2600m

 4:16.05  5(34.0)3000m

 4:50.61  5(34.5)3400m

 5:25.53  5(34.9)3800m

 6:00.08  5(34.5)4200m

 6:34.83  5(34.7)4600m

 7:08.54  5(33.7)FINISH

   20.68  2(20.6)200m

   53.71  4(33.0)600m

 1:27.48  5(33.7)1000m

 2:00.29  4(32.8)1400m

 2:33.57  4(33.2)1800m

 3:06.90  4(33.3)2200m

 3:40.60  4(33.7)2600m

 4:14.49  4(33.8)3000m

 4:48.54  4(34.0)3400m

 5:22.68  4(34.1)3800m

 5:57.16  4(34.4)4200m

 6:31.83  4(34.6)4600m

 7:06.79  4(34.9)FINISH

 3 115.  Antoinette DE JONG - NED 113.  Misaki OSHIGIRI - JPN

   20.80  5(20.8)200m

   53.41  3(32.6)600m

 1:25.79  2(32.3)1000m

 1:57.99  1(32.2)1400m

 2:30.60  1(32.6)1800m

 3:03.77  2(33.1)2200m

 3:37.53  3(33.7)2600m

 4:11.56  3(34.0)3000m

 4:45.68  3(34.1)3400m

 5:20.04  3(34.3)3800m

 5:54.54  3(34.5)4200m

 6:29.39  3(34.8)4600m

 7:04.04  3(34.6)FINISH

   20.69  3(20.6)200m

   54.48  6(33.7)600m

 1:27.84  6(33.3)1000m

 2:01.51  6(33.6)1400m

 2:35.38  6(33.8)1800m

 3:09.24  6(33.8)2200m

 3:43.30  6(34.0)2600m

 4:17.63  6(34.3)3000m

 4:52.02  6(34.3)3400m

 5:26.88  6(34.8)3800m

 6:02.13  6(35.2)4200m

 6:37.66  6(35.5)4600m

 7:13.01  6(35.3)FINISH
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 4 106.  Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ - CZE 118.  Ireen WÜST - NED

   20.56  1(20.5)200m

   53.09  2(32.5)600m

 1:25.85  3(32.7)1000m

 1:58.46  3(32.6)1400m

 2:31.00  2(32.5)1800m

 3:03.34  1(32.3)2200m

 3:35.43  1(32.0)2600m

 4:07.87  1(32.4)3000m

 4:40.80  1(32.9)3400m

 5:13.74  1(32.9)3800m

 5:46.81  1(33.0)4200m

 6:19.72  1(32.9)4600m

 6:52.57  1(32.8)FINISH

   20.83  6(20.8)200m

   52.83  1(32.0)600m

 1:25.78  1(32.9)1000m

 1:58.44  2(32.6)1400m

 2:31.29  3(32.8)1800m

 3:03.92  3(32.6)2200m

 3:36.74  2(32.8)2600m

 4:10.13  2(33.3)3000m

 4:43.75  2(33.6)3400m

 5:17.91  2(34.1)3800m

 5:52.47  2(34.5)4200m

 6:26.91  2(34.4)4600m

 7:01.41  2(34.5)FINISH
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Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER)

5 & 6 March 2016

RESULT LADIES 5000m

Sunday, 06 March 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 106 6:52.57Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ In4  41.2571 CZE

 118 7:01.41Ireen WÜST Out4  42.1412 NED 8.84

 115 7:04.04Antoinette DE JONG In3  42.4043 NED 11.47

 116 7:06.79Linda DE VRIES Out2  42.6794 NED 14.22

 127 7:08.54Natalya VORONINA In2  42.8545 RUS 15.97

 113 7:13.01Misaki OSHIGIRI Out3  43.3016 JPN 20.44

 112 7:18.12Ayaka KIKUCHI Out1  43.8127 JPN 25.55

 114 7:18.61Miho TAKAGI In1  43.8618 JPN 26.04

Referee: Knut Arthur OLSEN (NOR)

Starter: Bruce LANSER (USA)

Start: 16:46 - End: 17:19

Temp: 15.4°C

Hum: 28.5%

Ice Temp: -6.9°C
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CLASSIFICATION MEN

Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER) / 5 & 6 March 2016

ISU WORLD ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 5000m 1500m 10000mNr

Sven KRAMER1 NED 148.99536.54 9 6:14.13 1:47.05 13:07.191 3 118

Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN2 NOR 149.483 0.4936.79 12 6:16.89 1:46.24 13:11.832 1 323

Jan BLOKHUIJSEN3 NED 149.672 0.6836.46 6 6:17.80 1:47.66 13:10.923 6 216

Håvard BØKKO4 NOR 150.915 1.9236.18 2 6:27.97 1:47.93 13:19.258 10 420

Ted-Jan BLOEMEN5 CAN 151.972 2.9837.68 21 6:19.84 1:48.64 13:21.914 13 53

Andrea GIOVANNINI6 ITA 152.215 3.2236.79 12 6:25.70 1:48.76 13:32.057 15 79

Patrick BECKERT7 GER 153.083 4.0938.13 23 6:21.36 1:49.38 13:27.155 19 66

Konrad NIEDZWIEDZKI8 POL 154.028 5.0436.24 3 6:35.87 1:46.84 14:11.7614 2 825

Haralds SILOVS9 LAT 111.64136.31 4 6:34.41 1:47.6711 715

Simen Spieler NILSEN10 NOR 111.76536.44 5 6:30.52 1:48.829 1622

Alexis CONTIN11 FRA 111.94037.33 20 6:23.60 1:48.756 145

Jan SZYMANSKI12 POL 112.06336.57 10 6:37.13 1:47.3417 427

Zbigniew BRODKA13 POL 112.28836.92 15 6:34.55 1:47.7412 824

Sergey GRYAZTSOV14 RUS 112.54536.98 18 6:36.42 1:47.7715 928

Yiming LIU15 CHN 112.70736.52 8 6:37.87 1:49.2019 184

Shota NAKAMURA16 JPN 112.76136.49 7 6:41.28 1:48.4322 1213

Nicola TUMOLERO17 ITA 112.80337.12 19 6:33.50 1:49.0010 1712

Sergey TROFIMOV18 RUS 113.07936.85 14 6:40.89 1:48.4221 1129

Shane WILLIAMSON19 JPN 113.23036.94 17 6:37.60 1:49.5918 2014

Vitaly MIKHAILOV20 BLR 113.85836.93 16 6:39.15 1:51.0420 212

Michele MALFATTI21 ITA 114.75638.07 22 6:36.46 1:51.1216 2210

Moritz GEISREITER22 GER 115.42138.57 24 6:35.01 1:52.0513 237

Bart SWINGS23 BEL - -36.67 11 DQ 1:47.47 51

Denis YUSKOV24 RUS - -35.84 1 DNS30
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CLASSIFICATION LADIES

Sportforum Hohenschönhausen - BERLIN (GER) / 5 & 6 March 2016

ISU WORLD ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 3000m 1500m 5000mNr

Martina SÁBLIKOVÁ1 CZE 159.04239.62 7 3:58.11 1:55.44 6:52.571 2 1106

Ireen WÜST2 NED 159.732 0.6939.41 4 3:59.43 1:54.83 7:01.412 1 2118

Antoinette DE JONG3 NED 161.380 2.3439.44 5 4:02.88 1:57.17 7:04.043 4 3115

Linda DE VRIES4 NED 162.467 3.4339.84 9 4:05.61 1:57.04 7:06.795 3 4116

Misaki OSHIGIRI5 JPN 162.737 3.7038.95 2 4:07.82 1:57.55 7:13.016 6 6113

Miho TAKAGI6 JPN 163.807 4.7738.93 1 4:09.04 1:58.53 7:18.6110 10 8114

Natalya VORONINA7 RUS 163.840 4.8040.05 14 4:04.98 2:00.32 7:08.544 16 5127

Ayaka KIKUCHI8 JPN 164.379 5.3439.34 3 4:10.75 1:58.31 7:18.1212 9 7112

Ida NJÅTUN9 NOR 120.60139.73 8 4:08.79 1:58.229 8121

Yuliya SKOKOVA10 RUS 120.80339.59 6 4:11.42 1:57.9313 7126

Olga GRAF11 RUS 120.86840.41 18 4:08.19 1:57.288 5125

Natalia CZERWONKA12 POL 121.62439.91 11 4:12.77 1:58.7614 11122

Claudia PECHSTEIN13 GER 121.77140.54 20 4:08.01 1:59.697 13110

Luiza ZLOTKOWSKA14 POL 121.82640.51 19 4:09.56 1:59.1711 12124

Jiachen HAO15 CHN 122.49540.04 13 4:14.55 2:00.0917 15103

Ivanie BLONDIN16 CAN 122.64539.86 10 4:14.13 2:01.2916 18102

Roxanne DUFTER17 GER 122.79140.26 17 4:15.39 1:59.9019 14108

Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA18 ITA 123.23340.55 21 4:14.60 2:00.7518 17111

Xin ZHAO19 CHN 123.27739.98 12 4:17.17 2:01.3121 19105

Jing LIU20 CHN 123.38740.14 16 4:15.61 2:01.9420 20104

Marina ZUYEVA21 BLR 124.36640.85 22 4:14.06 2:03.5215 22101

Kelly GUNTHER22 USA 124.93040.06 15 4:22.26 2:03.4823 21128

Sofie-Karoline HAUGEN23 NOR 126.20641.15 23 4:19.14 2:05.6022 23119

Aleksandra GOSS24 POL - -41.81 24 4:23.70 DNS24123
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